TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM326255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Civolution B.V.		12/09/2014	private limited liability company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metior B.V.	
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 9	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656AE	
Entity Type:	private limited liability company: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3339897	NEXTRACKER		
Registration Number:	4403842	SYNCNOW		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124684800 Email: jkatz@dglaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Jeffrey C. Katz

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23370-0004-000 (ASG CJH)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey C. Katz

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0116 900310120

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Civolution to Metior#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0117

DEED OF TRANSFER OF TRADEMARKS

THE UNDERSIGNED:

- CIVOLUTION B.V., a private limited liability company (bestoten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, with its statutory seat (statutaire zetel) in Eindhoven, the Netherlands, and its office address at High Tech Campus 9, 5656 AE Eindhoven, the Netherlands, registered with the trade register of the chamber of commerce under number 17233784 ("Civolution"); and
- METIOR B.V., a private limited liability company (bestoten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands, with its statutory seat (statutaire zetel) in Eindhoven and its office address at High Tech Campus 9, 5656 AE Eindhoven, the Netherlands, registered with the trade register of the chamber of commerce under number 61459216 (the "Company");

Civolution and the Company hereinafter individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

HAVE AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

Transfer of ownership trademarks

On certain terms and conditions as specified in an intellectual property contribution agreement dated December 9, 2014 concluded between the Parties to this deed, including a good consideration with a value of at least USD 1.00 paid by Company of which Civolution acknowledges receipt, Civolution herewith confirms the assignment and transfer of the legal title to the trademarks listed below to Company, and Company confirms the acceptance of such assignment and transfer.

United States of America

Trademark	Classes	Filing	Filing date	Reg.	Reg. date	Renewal	Applicant/
		number		number		date	holder
NEXTRACKER	09 38 42 45	78/944,001	3 Aug 2006	3,339,897	20 Nov 2007	20 Nov 2017	Civolution B.V.
SYNCNOW	09 42	85/413,096	1 Sep 2011	4,403,842	17 Sep 2013	17 Sep 2023	Civalution B.V.

IN EVIDENCE WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this deed to be signed by their duly authorised representatives on December 9, 2014.

Civolution B.V.

(signature)

Name: Alex Terpstra, singly authorised Director

(signature)

Name: Alex Terpstra, singly authorised Director of Civolution B.V., which company is singly authorized Director of Metior B.V.

4

RECORDED: 12/16/2014